# OP \$40.00 4919607

ETAS ID: TM501290

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Qianhai iTronics Technology (Shenzhen) Co., Ltd		12/06/2018	Corporation: CHINA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ITRONICS CO., LIMITED
Street Address:	RM 1303 KAI TAK COMM BLDG 317-319 DES VOEUX RD CENTRAL
City:	HONGKONG
State/Country:	CHINA
Entity Type:	Corporation: CHINA

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4919607	ACCUWEIGHT

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: tm@itronics.com.hk
Correspondent Name: ltronics Co. Ltd.

Address Line 1: RmA19, Unit B, 27/F, Billion Plaza II,
Address Line 2: 10 Cheung Yue Street, Kln, Hong Kong

Address Line 4: HONGKONG, CHINA

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	teresa
SIGNATURE:	/teresa/
DATE SIGNED:	12/10/2018

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Qianhai iTronics Technology (Shenzhen) Co.,Ltd#page1.tif

source=Certification of Conversion accuweight DESIGN PLUS WORDS#page1.tif

source=HK iTronics#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006497 FRAME: 0132

900477081

# Business license:

Name :Qianhai iTronics Technology (Shenzhen) Co.,Ltd

Registration number: 91440300MA5DCKHKX6

Address: Block A-201, 1 Qianwan 1st Road, Qianhai, Shenzhen,

Guangdong, China

Date: May. 13,2016

Legal Representative: Liu Fu Sheng

TRADEMARK REEL: 006497 FRAME: 0133

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

Whereas	Qianhai iTronics Technology (Shenzhen) Co.,Ltd
	(name of assignor)
Of <u>Unit</u>	903,building 2,COFCO Business Park,BaoAn, ShenZhen, China
	(address)
Owns tradei	mark reg.#4919607 or serial no#86679887,
Word Mark	ACCUWEIGHT .
Whereas	ITRONICS CO., LIMITED
	(name of assignee)
of	RM 1303 KAI TAK COMM BLDG 317-319 DES VOEUX RD CENTRAL HK (address)
and to the T Trademark b wares or ser Now therefo consideratio	the Assignee desires to acquire from the Assignor all of Assignor's right, title and interest in rademark application and/or registration, together with the benefit of any use of the by the Assignor, and the goodwill of the business relations to the Trademark and to the vices associated with it, to hold unto the Assignee absolutely.  Ore, in consideration of the payment of one dollar (\$1.00) and for good and valuable in, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor and
the Assignee	e hereby agree as follows:
and assigns, registrations of the busin income, roy	Assignment, the Assignor hereby sells, transfers and assigns to the Assignee, its successors the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark application and/or s, together with (i) the benefit of any use of the Trademark by the Assignor (ii) the goodwill ess relations to the Trademark and to the wares or services associated with it, (iii) all alties and damages hereafter due or payable to Assignor with respect to the Trademark(s) to e Assignee absolutely.
<u>Teresa</u> (Signature o <u>Vice Pre</u> Name and T	f assignor); Date of Execution Dec/06/2018  sident itle of signatory
ıt assignor	is a corporation,

TRADEMARK REEL: 006497 FRAME: 0134 Please out along the dotted line and display the valid business/branch registration certificate at business, address.

SSI WANI

(MW82200) (M3100)

(20140) (Regulation 3)

BUNGSESS EXCESTRATION ORDENANCE (Chapter 310) (W#######)

BUSINESS REGISTRATION EPOCLATIONS PAR AND SECTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE SECTION OF T

XXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXX

23° .#

ONIGINAL

Name of European Coperation

ITRONICS CO., LIMITED

**※※** / 分符名線 Business. Branch Nome

\* \*

W. 31. Address

RM 1303 KAI TAK COMM BLDG 317-319 DES VOEUX RO CENTRAL

**建设铁铁** 

TRADING

Mature of Familiess

**医静脉放** 

BODY CORPORATE

STREET

推进的推 Date of Commencement

19/04/2018

28 E 26 28 Date of Expery 35238866 Comments No.

18/04/2019 69247233-000-04-18-3

200 W 7 W W Per and Love (APP)

\$2,250

(登記費 PEE = \$2,000) (像費 LEVY = \$ 250)

331879 (080289) NHS:

Picase soft the following requirements of the Business Registration Ordinance:

- 1. 第 6(6)多数美俚的菜类美数菜类等的 分子分别的 化多类甲酚苯基苯酚酚酚 **等的人表示的的现象的现象的巨大的** 的任何法律模式
- 377
- 1. Section (46) provides that the issue of a business registration certificate or a branch registration certificate shall not be descried to emply that the requirements of any lew in relation to such business or to the persons carrying on the same or employed therein have been complied with.
- 2. A 17 KHY S NO N NO NO NEW S 2. Section 12 provides that valid becomes registration contribute or valid breach registration confficate shall be displayed at every address where business is carried on

WERE THE WERE WERE AND LEVEL HERE YEARD IN PRINTED FROM RES

жоворы полько — 13/04/2018 — 22698/2008 — \$7,750.00

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006497 FRAME: 0135

**RECORDED: 12/10/2018**